
APPROVED: KG

CHECKED: CM

DRAWN: BW

VERSION: A02

DATE: 07/08/2025

PROJECT: 0720281

SIZE: A3

SCALE: See Scale Bar

Path: \\uksprdgisfs01\Data\Arcus\Projects\0652629 - SSE Beauly to Loch Buidhe\Workspace\Engineering\SLBB Engineering v1.aprx - 0652659 - Figure 11.1.5 - Slope - A01© Landmark Information Group Limited and/or its Data Suppliers (All rights reserved 2010); Sources: Esri, TomTom, Garmin, FAO, NOAA, USGS, © OpenStreetMap contributors, and the GIS User Community, Esri, USGS

P
R

O
JE

C
T

IO
N

: B
rit

is
h 

N
at

io
na

l G
rid

±0 500 1,000 1,500 2,000 2,500

Metres

Tower Location

Alignment Section B

Temporary Access Track - Cut/Fill

Temporary Access Track - Floating

Temporary Access Track  - EPZ

Permanent Access Track - Cut/Fill

Permanent Access Track - Floating

Alignment Section Break

Study Area (1 km Buffer)

Slope (Degrees)

<5

<10

<20

<30

<40

<50

<70

<90

Figure 5 - 6
Spittal - Loch Buidhe - Beauly 400 kV OHL
Connection
Peat Landslide Hazard Risk Assessment
Slope

Golspie

N210

N215

N220

N225

N230

N235

N240

N245

N250

N255

N260

N265

N270



APPROVED: KG

CHECKED: CM

DRAWN: BW

VERSION: A02

DATE: 07/08/2025

PROJECT: 0720281

SIZE: A3

SCALE: See Scale Bar

Path: \\uksprdgisfs01\Data\Arcus\Projects\0652629 - SSE Beauly to Loch Buidhe\Workspace\Engineering\SLBB Engineering v1.aprx - 0652659 - Figure 11.1.5 - Slope - A01© Landmark Information Group Limited and/or its Data Suppliers (All rights reserved 2010); Sources: Esri, TomTom, Garmin, FAO, NOAA, USGS, © OpenStreetMap contributors, and the GIS User Community, Esri, USGS

P
R

O
JE

C
T

IO
N

: B
rit

is
h 

N
at

io
na

l G
rid

±0 500 1,000 1,500 2,000 2,500

Metres

Tower Location

Alignment Section B

Alignment Section C

Temporary Access Track - Cut/Fill

Temporary Access Track - Floating

Temporary Access Track  - EPZ

Permanent Access Track - Cut/Fill

Permanent Access Track - Floating

Alignment Section Break

Study Area (1 km Buffer)

Slope (Degrees)

<5

<10

<20

<30

<40

<50

<70

<90

Figure 5 - 7
Spittal - Loch Buidhe - Beauly 400 kV OHL
Connection
Peat Landslide Hazard Risk Assessment
Slope

S
ec

tio
n 

B
 -

 C

S1

S5
S10

S15

N260

N265

N270

N275

N280N285
N290

N295

N297Gantry



APPROVED: KG

CHECKED: CM

DRAWN: BW

VERSION: A02

DATE: 07/08/2025

PROJECT: 0720281

SIZE: A3

SCALE: See Scale Bar

Path: \\uksprdgisfs01\Data\Arcus\Projects\0652629 - SSE Beauly to Loch Buidhe\Workspace\Engineering\SLBB Engineering v1.aprx - 0652659 - Figure 11.1.5 - Slope - A01© Landmark Information Group Limited and/or its Data Suppliers (All rights reserved 2010); Sources: Esri, TomTom, Garmin, FAO, NOAA, USGS, © OpenStreetMap contributors, and the GIS User Community, Esri, USGS

P
R

O
JE

C
T

IO
N

: B
rit

is
h 

N
at

io
na

l G
rid

±0 500 1,000 1,500 2,000 2,500

Metres

Tower Location

Alignment Section C

Alignment Section D

Temporary Access Track - Cut/Fill

Temporary Access Track - Floating

Temporary Access Track - Trackway Panel

Permanent Access Track - Cut/Fill

Permanent Access Track - Floating

Alignment Section Break

Study Area (1 km Buffer)

Slope (Degrees)

<5

<10

<20

<30

<40

<50

<70

<90

Figure 5 - 8
Spittal - Loch Buidhe - Beauly 400 kV OHL
Connection
Peat Landslide Hazard Risk Assessment
Slope

Invershin

Culrain

Ardgay

Section C - D

S15

S20

S25

S30

S35

S40

S45

S50



APPROVED: KG

CHECKED: CM

DRAWN: BW

VERSION: A02

DATE: 07/08/2025

PROJECT: 0720281

SIZE: A3

SCALE: See Scale Bar

Path: \\uksprdgisfs01\Data\Arcus\Projects\0652629 - SSE Beauly to Loch Buidhe\Workspace\Engineering\SLBB Engineering v1.aprx - 0652659 - Figure 11.1.5 - Slope - A01© Landmark Information Group Limited and/or its Data Suppliers (All rights reserved 2010); Sources: Esri, TomTom, Garmin, FAO, NOAA, USGS, © OpenStreetMap contributors, and the GIS User Community, Esri, USGS

P
R

O
JE

C
T

IO
N

: B
rit

is
h 

N
at

io
na

l G
rid

±0 500 1,000 1,500 2,000 2,500

Metres

Tower Location

Alignment Section D

Temporary Access Track - Cut/Fill

Temporary Access Track - Floating

Permanent Access Track - Cut/Fill

Permanent Access Track - Floating

Alignment Section Break

Study Area (1 km Buffer)

Slope (Degrees)

<5

<10

<20

<30

<40

<50

<70

<90

Figure 5 - 9
Spittal - Loch Buidhe - Beauly 400 kV OHL
Connection
Peat Landslide Hazard Risk Assessment
Slope

S50

S55

S60

S65

S70

S75

S80

S85

S90



APPROVED: KG

CHECKED: CM

DRAWN: BW

VERSION: A02

DATE: 07/08/2025

PROJECT: 0720281

SIZE: A3

SCALE: See Scale Bar

Path: \\uksprdgisfs01\Data\Arcus\Projects\0652629 - SSE Beauly to Loch Buidhe\Workspace\Engineering\SLBB Engineering v1.aprx - 0652659 - Figure 11.1.5 - Slope - A01© Landmark Information Group Limited and/or its Data Suppliers (All rights reserved 2010); Sources: Esri, TomTom, Garmin, FAO, NOAA, USGS, © OpenStreetMap contributors, and the GIS User Community, Esri, USGS

P
R

O
JE

C
T

IO
N

: B
rit

is
h 

N
at

io
na

l G
rid

±0 500 1,000 1,500 2,000 2,500

Metres

Tower Location

Alignment Section D

Temporary Access Track - Cut/Fill

Temporary Access Track - Floating

Temporary Access Track - Trackway Panel

Permanent Access Track - Cut/Fill

Permanent Access Track - Floating

Alignment Section Break

Study Area (1 km Buffer)

Slope (Degrees)

<5

<10

<20

<30

<40

<50

<70

<90

Figure 5 - 10
Spittal - Loch Buidhe - Beauly 400 kV OHL
Connection
Peat Landslide Hazard Risk Assessment
Slope

S90

S95

S100

S105

S110

S115

S120

S125

S130

S135

S140

S145



APPROVED: KG

CHECKED: CM

DRAWN: BW

VERSION: A02

DATE: 07/08/2025

PROJECT: 0720281

SIZE: A3

SCALE: See Scale Bar

Path: \\uksprdgisfs01\Data\Arcus\Projects\0652629 - SSE Beauly to Loch Buidhe\Workspace\Engineering\SLBB Engineering v1.aprx - 0652659 - Figure 11.1.5 - Slope - A01© Landmark Information Group Limited and/or its Data Suppliers (All rights reserved 2010); Sources: Esri, TomTom, Garmin, FAO, NOAA, USGS, © OpenStreetMap contributors, and the GIS User Community, Esri, USGS

P
R

O
JE

C
T

IO
N

: B
rit

is
h 

N
at

io
na

l G
rid

±0 500 1,000 1,500 2,000 2,500

Metres

Tower Location

Alignment Section D

Alignment Section E

Temporary Access Track - Cut/Fill

Temporary Access Track - Floating

Temporary Access Track - Trackway Panel

Permanent Access Track - Cut/Fill

Permanent Access Track - Floating

Alignment Section Break

Study Area (1 km Buffer)

Slope (Degrees)

<5

<10

<20

<30

<40

<50

<70

<90

Figure 5 - 11
Spittal - Loch Buidhe - Beauly 400 kV OHL
Connection
Peat Landslide Hazard Risk Assessment
Slope

Strathpeffer

Contin

Muir of Ord

Section D - E

S140

S145

S150

S155

S160

S165

S170

S175

S180

S185

S190

S195

S200



APPROVED: KG

CHECKED: CM

DRAWN: BW

VERSION: A02

DATE: 07/08/2025

PROJECT: 0720281

SIZE: A3

SCALE: See Scale Bar

Path: \\uksprdgisfs01\Data\Arcus\Projects\0652629 - SSE Beauly to Loch Buidhe\Workspace\Engineering\SLBB Engineering v1.aprx - 0652659 - Figure 11.1.5 - Slope - A01© Landmark Information Group Limited and/or its Data Suppliers (All rights reserved 2010); Sources: Esri, TomTom, Garmin, FAO, NOAA, USGS, © OpenStreetMap contributors, and the GIS User Community, Esri, USGS

P
R

O
JE

C
T

IO
N

: B
rit

is
h 

N
at

io
na

l G
rid

±0 500 1,000 1,500 2,000 2,500

Metres

Tower Location

Alignment Section E

Temporary Access Track - Cut/Fill

Temporary Access Track - Floating

Permanent Access Track - Cut/Fill

Permanent Access Track - Floating

Alignment Section Break

Study Area (1 km Buffer)

Slope (Degrees)

<5

<10

<20

<30

<40

<50

<70

<90

Figure 5 - 12
Spittal - Loch Buidhe - Beauly 400 kV OHL
Connection
Peat Landslide Hazard Risk Assessment
Slope

Muir of Ord

Beauly

S200

S205

S210

S215

S220

S225
S230

S232




